FCRM PTO-1595	REC(06-	13-2001	:Τ υ	.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)					Patent and Trac	demark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	nor of Dotonto on		748175		-	▼
To the Honorable Commissio		_	T		***************************************	
Name of conveying part	ly(ies): 6	8-0)	2. Name and add	ress of re	ceiving party(ie:	s)
1.HERBERT PALM			Name: Sieme	ns Aktie	engesellschaf	<u>t</u>
2.MICHAEL SMOLA			Internal Addres	s; <u>ZT G</u>	G VM	
3.STEFAN WALLSTAB						
(Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached)	Y es ⊠No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address	. Dootfor	ob 22 16 24	
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger		Street Address	Postia	211 22 10 34	
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change	of Name		-		-
□ Other			City: Münche	n State:	Germany ZII	P: 80506
Execution Date: 03/2%/2001	for 1; 04/04/20	001 for				
2;04/02/2001 for 3.						
			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached □Yes	⊠No
4. Application number(s) or	•	• •		_		
If this document is being file	_	a new appli	cation, the execution	date of th	e application is:	, .•
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
09/820,250						
	———— Addi	itional numbers	attached □ Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address of par	ty to whom		6. Total number of	applicatio	ns and patents	involved:
correspondence concerning	document sho	uld be			•	
mailed:	_			1 1		
Name: Lerner and Greer	nberg		7. Total for (27.05)	7 2 44)	£ 40.00	
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFI	₹ 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
			☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to	he charne	ed to denosit ac	count
Street Address: P.O. Box	2480					
			8. Deposit account	number:		
City: Hollywood Sta	te: FL ZII	P: 33022	(Attach duplicate co	ny of this na	ine by denosit accor	unt)
		OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	y or triis pa	ge by deposit accor	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge a true copy of the original do	e and belief, the	e foregoing i	nformation is true and	l correct a	and any attache	d copy is
RALPH E LOCK						
REG. NO. 41,9	16 M 147					
				_	JUNE 6, 20	01.
Name of Person Signir	•		ignature	•	Date	4
То	tal number of page	es including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	document:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	/					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0993

Docket No.: GR 98 P 2722

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, HERBERT PALM, MICHAEL SMOLA and STEFAN WALLSTAB, residing respectively at HÖHENKIRCHEN, MÜNCHEN and MÜNCHEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION WITH DEACTIVATABLE SCAN PATH

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest In and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the	presence of:			
x J. DL Pa	x. haves les	Herbelle	(LS)	Date: 28 March 2001
Feige!	-20002	HÉRBERT PALM	· · ·	
v J	X		(LS)	Date:
Zeuge 1	Zeuze 2	MICHAEL SMOLA		
	<u> </u>		(LS)	Date:
Zeuze 1	zeuse 2,	STEFAN WALLSTAB	,	
U				

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0994 Docket No.: GR 98 P 2722

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, HERBERT PALM, MICHAEL SMOLA and STEFAN WALLSTAB, residing respectively at HÖHENKIRCHEN, MÜNCHEN and MÜNCHEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION WITH DEACTIVATABLE SCAN PATH

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in sald invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the sald corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the sald invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to sald application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

У	X		(LS)	Date:
Sinc	Equoe2	HERBERT PALM	,	
2 Otto Schmie	Lx Knymens DI		(LS)	Date: 4th April 2001
Zeuse 1	-20w22	MICHAEL SMOLA		
<u> </u>	X		(LS)	Date:
Zeuze 1	zeuse 2	STEFAN WALLSTAB	. ,	
U	()			

PATENT REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0995 Docket No.: GR 98 P 2722

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, HERBERT PALM, MICHAEL SMOLA and STEFAN WALLSTAB, residing respectively at HÖHENKIRCHEN, MÜNCHEN and MÜNCHEN, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION WITH DEACTIVATABLE SCAN PATH

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said Invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the sald invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to sald application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest In and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

x	Х		_(LS)	Date:
Zuge/	-2eu0e2	HERBERT PALM		
v	X		_(LS)	Date:
Zeuse 1	-20002	MICHAEL SMOLA	_, ,	
tall alile	orderen 9.	At Wallster	_(LS)	Date: 2 April 2001
2eu 2 1	Jeune 2 (/	STEFAN WALLSTAB		V

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/08/2001 REEL: 011876 FRAME: 0996